FHSAC1-230-45CE
SPECIFICATIONS
General Specifications
Input Voltage
Input Current
Input Power
Power Factor
THD
Output Current
Output Voltage Range
Output Power
Number of Output Channels
RFI/EMI
Ambient Operating Temperature Range
Sound Rating
Input Surge Protection
Protections
Service Life
2 0-240VAC, 50/60Hz 2
0.27. A  Max.
58W
02   %<
SELV
11-50VDC
45W (1W to 6W @ Emergency)
1 Channel
A
Line-Neutral kV, Line & Neutral-Ground kV 2 2
Output Open Circuit Protection
Overload Protection
50,000 hours
25014  Am- 00
>0.9
Fulham extends a limited warranty to the original purchaser or first user for a period of 5 years from the date  of manufacture when properly installed
and operated under normal conditions of use. For complete terms and conditions, please refer to the Warranty Center at www.f ulham.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Output Type
Over Temprature Protection
0°C To 40°C(32°F To 104F°)
EN 55015 .
com
Page 1 of 7
2017-718-1 Rev A
Standby Power <0.5W
Output runtime Minimum 90min at 6W, Minimum 180 Minutes at 3W (Factory set for 3W / 180min)
Dimming Type 0-10V or Pulse DIM
Dimming Percentage 0%, 1%-100%
Short-Circuit Protection
Battery Deep Discharge Protection
Safety Standards
Self-Diagnostic Factory Enabled
Mechanical Data  Tolerance=±0.02"[ . ] 0 5mm
0-10VDC
Pulse DIM
02EL-T
IEC/EN 61347-1,IEC/EN 61347-2-7,IEC/EN 61347-2-13,IEC/EN 60598-1
EN 61547,EN 55015 , EN 61000-3-2 , EN 61000-3-3
IEC/EN 60598-2-22,IEC 62384,EN 62493,IEC / EN 62034
IMPORTANT: In order to maintain proper operation and warranty coverage, the battery must be recharged once per
year prior to installation.